GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT ( IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CORPORATION, a corp. ( BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, Plaintiff, ( AT LAW vs. ( GEORGE A. ANKUM and VICIE ( ANKUM, jointly and severally, Defendants. ( CASE NO. 2362)

Plaintiff claims of defendants, jointly and severally, the sum of \$266.23, for that heretofore on to-wit: March 4, 1967, the defendants executed a written conditional sales contract, a copy of which is attached and made a part hereof as if fully set out herein, wherein they agreed to pay Electronic Products the sum of \$300.32, in installments of \$12.43, per month, including interest, commencing on to-wit: April 10, 1967, which said contract was transferred and assigned to plaintiff herein before default in said contract. Plaintiff avers that defendats defaulted in payment thereunder on to-wit: January 10, 1968, and pursuant to the terms of said contract the plaintiff herein has declared the entire balance due and owing.

Plaitiff avers that by the terms of said contract the defendants waived all right of claim of exemption under the Constitution and Laws of the State of Alabama and agreed to pay a reasonable attorney's fee in the event employment of an attorney was necessary for the collection, which said fee plaintiff claims in the amount of \$66.56, which is 1/3 of \$199.67.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims of defendants \$199.67, plus interest, plus attorney's fee in the amount of \$66.56, as a foresaid.

PERLOFF & REID

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Defendants may be served: Star Route, Box 83, Stockton, Al. his emp: Baldwin County School Board at Foley High School.

OCT 8 1968

ALIE J. IJULA REGISTER

& REID

AT LAW

VERP BLDG.

IAMA 36602

		~ × 55m			****		
and the second second				4분 - 전			For Office Use Only
All the second s	(Płaczw Print	)) 	<b>7</b>	CONDITIONAL		5430	Account No.
Menal (3) Electric	ADORESS Name	The state of the s			· (U DJ	<u> </u>	3554,24
REDIT CORPORATION	OF Address	Salaran (a. Salara			Zip STAS		
	Oity a dewar		<u> </u>	State was an are	Code Million	# Jel No. )	ent forth on both sides
Indersigned Seller sells a nor the Merchandise descr	nd undersigned Suyer (if m libed below, to be kept at 1	nore than one, jointry the above address. Su	and several yer certifies	the credit information	m submitted i	y him is comple	te and correct
agrees to pay the Time	Description of Mercha	Naw or	Model .	Serial No.	Agricultural and the second and the second	CASH PRICE	
ce in A consecutive	The state of the s	0350	S.C.		1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	DOWN PAYMENT	
oly instalments beginning month from date of	an all appears the con-	# 17 m	Street Con-	52870	254.95	TRADE-IN S	25.35 25 15
tion hereof unless a dif-	The second secon	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			Maria de la compansión	(Described below	21 minut
t first payment date is ed at this point.	10 J					UNPAID CASH BALANCE	
Amell 5%			Annual Value			INSURANCE	5 min (2000)
instalment shall be in the						ACC. & HEÀLTH	
T the final instalment	A Company of the Comp	Contraction of the Contraction o	And the second	Commence of the Commence of th	a property (1995-1999)	PROPERTY	(a
shall be \$		and the second second	4.	and the second	-	OFFICIAL FEES	
ents to be made at the designated by Seller or	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				PRINCIPAL BALAN	CI: STATE
ssignee.	9 9					TIME PRICE	
	(Description of Trade-in)		· ·		- L	TIME BALANCE	\$ <b>-2 * 2 *</b>
4	Commercial Control	Rocard Pla	year			<u></u>	
A Samuel Dana	osed for insura <b>nce</b> .	Cearge A					AGE 40
		("Buyer"	' designated	must be contract sign	er or her husba	າດວົ	and hardth incurance
lete only if such person	s less than age 65 on date oration, no charge for any	lof this contract and lecurance should be	a charge to: Included Se	lite insulance only o A Notice of Proposed	r both the inst Scoup Insurat	nce on the rever	se side hereof.)
inded it posse is a core	unations no charge for eng	The state of the s	.,	,			- N
oted: The foregoing co	nmact is horeby easign	od endor	Rece	ipt of an execu	ted copy o	fthis	
verms of the assignmen	r on the reverse side.		CON	DITIONAL SALL	e contra	CT, is herob	y acknowledged.
		2	S) communicación	a Sirmod M	Carried Sec. 1	14. 1 <u>1.</u>	A Siberal A
Signed	A COSCLERY	At Marine 6	<sub>ry</sub> buyer	9912		(BUYERI	
ign, by Assay	CA GOLLAGO	CO STATE OF THE ST	SIGN HERE	Signed		(BUYER)	
Teller's STOC	anther or officers.	2 35579	in the special desired	Witness	Albair Merry y a Albair Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mar	di el de la companya de la companya La companya de la co	and the second of the second of the second
A Address			ICE USE	ONLY		DT356	75.40
WED ULR, NO.	N.P.C. R.P. P.C.	PROG. ACCI. NO. OR ON NO. OF DAYS AND REP.	5.0.P. P.I . ANAT.	C.S. D. I.I.	Latter.	REMA	<u> 785</u>
		PQ23/A33	· PETA				
r's Nome		Age Single	Employed By	(if military, list Branch	and Serial No.1	Flow L	ong Monthly Salary
	Con Sun Alla	Divorced	AD O POT 1 Adds		September 1	Occupa	tion and Sac. Sec. No.
ol Address		70 September 1	Day III		bess	12	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
& Stote		How Long	Frevious En	ployer	Address	To the second se	, How Long
<b>Stociclo</b> m Lie			en e		Major ing		
	Name /	4.5	Wile's Non	ali ata 🏰 — 1995 b	etal sa susua y	Address	
Swh Home Audress of			Table Services		K Town	Service name	Relationship
Forments Landiord or Mortgages (1)	Address Company Compan	The second se	Nome & Add	ross Name Value	No to the second	A To	
Paus Addios	minimization manifestivamentaries (1970). The reservoir confidential energy of the second sec	Now pand	Relative Not	Moke of cer bw n	d an in the same of	Year W	Liconso No.
Service Country	Marka analas and an	ere the first and	Living with Buyer			a transport of the second	
The beautiful shacked the	references below and have is					ort at leest three	
	uking — Addr Vangs (1) — Addr		Date Opened	west and the second		reissina orober	
	from Sronch	<b>****</b>	Name of the second	error er	energia. Tiblo do como	EVE SAVE	anni Maragani et alite a ga estilla
Total Control Wes	active of South Marie 100					(C)3	
100 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	and the second s	The said is the said of the sa	·	gap and a second second second second second			1
I-Account	*** **********************************	New Acct	myselleren, engan sig segan kanandilakka kanandilak a kanan Kanan	gyget ( generale descendence) en	and the state of t	- Tels	
ne of DesierTB . Y##***********************************		OP.	* TT NO SECTION OF	- <b>5</b> 05			The Control of the Co

LACCO OF CONTRACT

inv payment is not made within ten days after due date. Buyer agrees to pay, in addition to the regular instalment, late charges of either 5% of the instalment maximum of \$1.00, or, when not prohibited by law, interest from the due date of each instalment at the highest lawful contract rate; as is higher. Upon default Buyer agrees to pay court costs and attorneys fees of 15% of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by

he sum as is permissible), incurred in effecting collection.

It sum as is permissible), incurred in effecting collection.

It shall not pass to Buyer until the Time Bulance has been fully paid in cash. Buyer shall be responsible for any loss of or damage to the merchandise. Should be pay said Time Bulance or any part thereof when due, the entire unpaid balance shall at Seller's election become due immediately; or Seller may without demand or legal process, take possession of the merchandise wherever located and retain all monies paid thereon for the use of said merchandise. Seller may on sell said Merchandise at public or private sale and apply the proceeds after deducting expenses and liens, to the payment of said indebtedness. All many medies herein contained are cumulative and not alternative.

a merchandise shall remain personal property regardless of affixation to any realty. Suyer shall be responsible for obtaining all governmental permits and make expense of making changes in his property required by law of governmental regulation.

The is of the essence hereof. This agreement may be assigned without notice to Buyer and when so assigned, shall be free from any defense, counterclaim accuracy.

A note given in connection with this proposal or contract is understood to be as evidence of, and not in pryment of, the obligation hereunder, and may be nego-vithout waiving any condition hereof, even though at the time of execution it may be temporarily attached hereto. s constitutes the entire agreement between Buyer and Seller and no oral modification hereof shall be valid.

yer certifies that there is or is to be no extension of credit in connection with the purchase of the merchandisc herein described other than that evidenced by this

SELLER'S STATEMENT (To be comple		has he lit is the Seller in the within confract; that	
affixed to the real estate known as No. (Street)	(C)	the state of the s	
as shown on Land Map of the County of	State of	the owner of soid realty being	
and the second s			and the second s
	And a state of a state of the s	FY CONT. Here strengthers of cardiology and an experience of	and the second of the second o
andrigues de la companya de la comp Companya de la companya de la compa	ones and environments most and for an include the entire of	dada sehiri iliga dalama iliyyi ilibi galga yaan harraysa ili ili kabba Karaman sadak a kabalah ili segalahan mbayba marekina ya	
	(Name of Soller)	(Signoture)	(Virto)
eral electric gredit corporation.	<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	and the second of the second second second second second	
ERAL SEECHTIC CREDIT CONVORATION; Induce you to purchase the within instrument, signed by one or monantially-upe unless otherwise specified, [2] Buyer was at least 12, your trumpart affects from the bong fide sets of the property described in, and no part hierest was legand directly or indirectly by the under	e buyen (boroin colled "Buyer") pars of age and otherwise tegatly sold instruments (4) the down s	competent to contract at the time of the execution coment was made by Buyer in such and not by a	rtement cubmitted herowith n of sold instrument; (3). Grivelent unless otherwise

ment.

and all apparenters submitted in connection therewith are in all respects legally arraced ble against each appared signatory thereof and (7) the undersigned has the right to content of the content of t

or value received. The endersigned hereby assigns to you all its interest in said instrument and property and authorizes you to do evaluating necessary to callect and discharge the same If the terms of any existing written agreements between the undersigned and you are made a part hereof by rolarence, and undersigned understands that you rely upon the above they appropriately upon the above

ities and upon said agreements in purchasing sold instrument.

either the repassession of the said property from the Buyer for any cause, not failure to the or record this instrument whos required by law (it being the duty of the understands or record the instrument) shall release the understands obligations berounder, and in sold agreements, with you,

(See Other side for Dealer's signature to Assignment)

CE OF PROPOSED GROUP INSURANCE— If a charge for life insurance or charges for life and accident and health insurance are included in conscion, with this Contract on buyer proposed for insurance on reverse hereof, such insurance is contemplated in connection with this Contract on buyer proposed for insurance on reverse hereof, under Group is Insurance Policy, No. GL-14550 issued by THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA. Newark, N. I., provided this Contract is assigned to General Section of General Electric Gredit Corporation of General Electric Gredit Grant Gredit Gredit Grant Grant Gredit Grant Gredit Grant Grant Gredit Grant Gr and with the above assigned.

PROPOSED PROPERTY INSURANCE—If a charge for property insurance is included in the items of cost shown on the insurance property insurance covering all items of merchandise listed on the reverse side of this Contract is contemplated under an inland Marine Insurance. And its states ficatery issued by Electric Mutual Liability Insurance Company, Lynn Mass, to General Electric Credit Corporation and/or General Electric Company in Mass, to General Electric Credit Corporation and/or General Electric Company in Mass, to General Electric Credit Corporation and/or General Electric Corporation and/or General Electric Credit Corporation in Figure 20 (Including the Corporation of Contract is assigned an Ordellot, which will be contracted in the date from which finance charges on the indebtedness accrue. The insurance will (in absence of default on installment payment in force, subject to the terms of said policy, until discharge of the indebtedness; a written description of the insurance will be intributed within 30 in the event any or all of the covered merchandise is lost or destroyed by any risk of physical loss including but not limited to fire, lightening, which was and tear, interested in the perils of transportation) EXCEPT the hazards of war, strike, riots, electrical disturbances within the merchandise, promotely wear and tear, lightens of merchandise in the interest of the uniqued balance of this teas is applicable to the items or items lost or destroyed and will pay to creditor for application toward the indebtedness so much of the uniqued balance of this teas is applicable to the items or items lost or destroyed and will pay to vou your equity flown payment plus installments paid less notice of initial teas is a physical loss. NOT EXCEPTED above, insurance charge will be promptly paid or the property insurance charge will be promptly paid or

STATE	<b>OF</b>	ALABAMA
Bal	ldwin	County

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

No....8362

.....TERM, 19.....

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereb	y Commanded	to SummonGEOR	GE A. ANKUM & VIO	IE ANKUM, Joint	ly & Severally
		· ·			the state of the s
	A	· ·			
to appear and	l plead, answe	er or demur, within	thirty-days from the	service hereof, to	the complaint
filed in the Circ	cuit Court of Ba	ldwin County, State	of Alabama, at Bay	Minette, against9	GEORGE A. ANKUM
& VICIE AN	KUM, Jointly	y & Severally		г	Defendant
by GENERAL	ELECTRIC CRI	EDIT CORPORATION	N, A Corp.,		
				******	Plaintiff
0.44			October		

No. 8362 Page	
STATE OF ALABAMA  Baldwin County	Defendant lives at
CIRCUIT COURT	Received In Office
GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT CORP.	19
A Corporation	Sheriff
Plaintiffs vs.	I have executed this summons this J.J
Jointly & Severally Defendants	Dange A. Ankum
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	
Filed October 8, 1968	Shoriff elulma To miles at
Alice J. Duck Clerk	Ten Cents per mile Total \$
	DEPUTY SHERIFT
PERLOFF & REID	1 / / 1 .01
Plaintiff's Attorney	Coylog Willand Sheriff
Defendant's Attorney	W. J. Land Deputy Sheriff

GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT CORPORATION,	)	IN MIT GIRG	*******	'DE AE
A Corporation,	)	IN THE CIRC	oll coc	RT OF
Plaintiff,	)	BALDWIN COU	NTY, AL	ABAMA
vs.	)		··· - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
GEORGE A. ANKUM and VICIE ANKUM, jointly and severally,	) )	LAW SIDE.	NO.	8362
The second secon				
Defendants.	)			

## ANSWER:

Now come the Defendants in the above styled cause, jointly and severally, by their Attorneys of Record and for answer to the complaint filed against them, says as follows:

1. Not guilty.

OWENS AND PATTON

Attorneys for Defendants.

I, the undersigned, one of the Attorneys of Record for the Defendants in the foregoing cause, do hereby certify that I have caused a copy of the foregoing answer to be served on Perloff & Reid, the Attorneys of Record for the Plaintiff in said cause, by placing a copy of the same in the United States Mail, properly addressed, with postage prepaid, this 5th day of November, 1968.

Harmol Owns J.



NOV 5 1968

ALUE J. BOOK CLERK REGISTER LAW OFFICES OF

## PERLOFF & REID

SUITE 205 - VAN ANTWERP BLDG.
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36602

MAYER W. PERLOFF T. DWIGHT REID DONALD M. BRISKMAN AREA CODE 205 TELEPHONE 433-5412

October 7, 1968

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk Circuit Court of Baldwin County County Courthouse Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: GECC v. ANKUM, George A. and Vicie

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please file the attached bill of complaint in your court and advise when service is obtained.

Very truly yours,

PERLOFF & REID

Mayer W. Perloff

/rms

Enc/3

	(Plec	tse Print)			CONDITIONA			For Office Use C	nly
ENERAL ( ELECTRIC CREDIT CORPORATION	ADDRESS Nar					# 10 3	5543(	3554	ا د ا
CKEUII CURPURALIUM	OF Add	Iress <u>Star</u>		lox 8					A di bransa di
	City		······································		State All	Zip Code 36		3-67	· 
Undersigned Seller sells a reof the Merchandise desc	and undersigned Buye ribed below, to be ke	r (if more than o opt at the above a	one, jointly address. Buy	and severall er certifies	y) purchases, subje- the credit informat	ct to the ter tion submitter	d by him is complete	and correct.	sides
r agrees to pay the Time	Description of I		New or	Model	Serial No.	Price	CASH PRICE	s 265	1
ice in 🚣 consecutive	_ Contplict of t		Used	0			DOWN PAYMENT		
hly instalments beginning month from date of	Steres	100 mm m	1 17	455	52870	254.9	CASH \$		-
ition hereof unless a dif-				- 15 Sept - 15 S	Way your pain, B. and	1000 37 77 100 3	TRADE-IN 5 (Described below)	!5.45 <u>25</u>	2.
t first payment date is	the second						UNPAID CASH	, 240	oc
ted at this point.	*****		-			A	BALANCE	<del></del>	29
instalment shall be in the	ter an energy of the second	· 100.000.000					LIFE*	S	
nt of \$ T the final instalment				and the supplies			ACC. & HEALTH* PROPERTY	\$	48
shall be \$ 14.43	The Control of the Co	<u> 1900 - Programme Samere de la companya del companya del companya de la companya</u>			. Astronomical		OFFICIAL FEES	: 2	00
nts to be made at the	•				E		PRINCIPAL BALANCE	<u>. 250</u>	7
designated by Seller or signee.							TIME PRICE	A ()	
signeo.							DIFFERENTIAL	\$	-
1.3 M	(Description of Trade	ne Record	raft F	10m			TIME BALANCE	\$	150 140
<u></u>					<u> </u>			45	
me of Buyer Prop	osed for Insura	nce	rge A.	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	ust be contract sig	nor or hor hu		\GE_ <del>42</del>	
ALER  GN By  (INDIVIDUAL I Seller's STOC	PARTNER, OR OFFICE	iana 76	182 67 579	HERE	Signed Witness		(BUYER)		
DLR. NO.	N.P.C. R.P.		T. NO. OR C.C			. LIQ.	REMARKS		
		IMPORTA	NT_	DETAC	H BEFORE	FILING	1920-lan - Brandelina	e fig. — egan 1112	
r's Namo	erasa aktiviri ili e				If military, list Branch		How Long	Monthly Salar	У
George A.	Ankow	49 0	ivorced	-	Of Educat	enin la più	lôyr	s 295.0	
t Address Star B't Fox		No. Depend		loyer's Addres	ette, Ala	Dana.		n and Soc. Sec. No 25 <b>–</b> 2958	o.
& State	The state of the s		1 1 1 1	Previous Empl		Addres	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		w Long
tockton Ala	oanne 36579		4572	11	a de la companya de	A STORY COMMENT			12.37
	Name	na jen djarawa		Wife's Name	Wife's Employ	er	Address		
wn Home Address of	ione rompi e pagazita i cri	profite little comments		Vicie			engasi iya . Ila yesebilini		10000
Payments Landlord or Martgagee	Address  Add	andrik anger Pangangangan		Name & Addre				Relation	J G
ous Address	agency of control of the control of	ng ang Salatan Tanàna	How Long	Relative Not	Address S 50		Sa & C	cense No.	
				Living with Buyer	Financed by:	******	in in Maria Salah Sa Salah Salah Sa	and a second of the second	an antaran Tagan
We have checked the	eferences below and h	The second second	eir replies as	follows: Ba	ik. Trade, Instalment	and the second	eport at least three)	silia	
Chec	king □ jings  •	Address	<u>De</u> . å ੈ ⇒	te Opened	Orig. Balance	Terms-Mo. Py	rmts. Pres. Balance	Paying Rec	.510
Western Au		111 2 2 10 4 0 0 1	20		Angelo Tesa See				·····
Baldwin Fu	eniture		<u> </u>						
Lees Gro.	<u> </u>	Stockton.	Als	200			<u> </u>		
Account No.			Nau A1 -				1 20	- 12- Let	
e of Dealer # TB	L/C		New Acct. : OP	<del>"</del> jagana. Salahan	DUE	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	C/S	and the second s	
:# BAL.	SHTG.		RP		HISTORY	January Comments of the Commen			

OTHER CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

If any payment is not made within ten days after due date, Buyer agrees to pay, in addition to the regular instalment, late charges of either 5% of the instalment a maximum of \$5.00 and a minimum of \$1.00, or, when not prohibited by law, interest from the due date of each instalment at the highest lawful contract rate; they is higher. Upon default Buyer agrees to pay court costs and attorneys fees of 15% of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, whichever is greater for if prohibited by the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, which we have the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, which we have the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, which we have the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, which we have the part of the unpaid balance or \$35, which we have the p

Title shall not pass to Buyer until the Time Balance has been fully paid in cash. Buyer shall be responsible for any loss of or damage to the merchandise. Should refail to pay said Time Balance or any part thereof when due, the entire unpaid balance shall at Seller's election become due immediately, or Seller may, without a pay said Time Balance or any part thereof when due, the entire unpaid balance shall at Seller's election become due immediately. ce, demand or legal process, take possession of the merchandise wherever located and retain all monies paid thereon for the use of said merchandise. Seller may reupon sell said Merchandise at public or private sale and apply the proceeds after deducting expenses and liens, to the payment of said indebtedness. All rights remedies herein contained are cumulative and not alternative.

The merchandise shall remain personal property regardless of affixation to any realty. Buyer shall be responsible for obtaining all governmental permits and make,

The merchandise shall remain personal property regardless of anixation to any realty, buyer shall be responsible for obtaining an governmental permits and make, bear expense of making changes in his property required by law or governmental regulation.

Time is of the essence hereof. This agreement may be assigned without notice to Buyer and when so assigned, shall be free from any defense, counterclaim or cross Any note given in connection with this proposal or contract is understood to be as evidence of, and not in payment of, the obligation hereunder, and may be nego-

ted without waiving any condition hereof, even though at the time of execution it may be temporarily attached hereto.

This constitutes the entire agreement between Buyer and Seller and no oral modification hereof shall be valid. Buyer certifies that there is or is to be no extension of credit in connection with the purchase of the merchandise herein described other than that evidenced by this

greement. SELLER'S STATEMENT (To be completed only when Merchandise is to be attached to realty) as shown on Land Map of the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ the owner of said realty being \_\_\_\_\_ By (Name of Seller)

## ASSIGNMENT

To GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT CORPORATION:

To induce you to purchase the within instrument, signed by one or more buyers (herein colled "Buyer") the understance warrants that (1) Buyer's credit statement submitted herewith to induce you to purchase the within instrument, signed by one or more buyers (herein colled) composed to contact at the time of the execution of the execution of the execution of the execution of the contact at the collection of the coll

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to you all its interest in said instrument and properly and authorizes you to do everything necessary to collect and discharge the same. All the terms of any existing written agreements between the undersigned and you are made a part hereof by reference, and undersigned understands that you rely upon the above warranties and upon soid agreements in purchasing said instrument.

Neither the repossession of the soid property from the Buyer for any cause, nor failure to file or record this instruraent when required by law (it being the duty of the undersigned to file or record the instrument) shall release the undersigned from undersigned's obligations hereunder, and in said agreements, with you.

(See other side for Dealer's signature to Assignment)

NOTICE OF PROPOSED GROUP INSURANCE— If a charge for life insurance or charges for life and accident and health insurance are included in terms of cost on reverse hereof, such insurance is contemplated in connection with this Contract on buyer proposed for insurance on reverse hereof under Group Tereditors Insurance Policy No. GL-14850 issued by THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, Newark, N. J., provided this Contract is assigned to General Electric Credit Corporation or General Electric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation or General Electric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation or General Electric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation or General Electric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance is obtained: 1, It will take effect on the date from which finance Deletric Credit Corporation of Georgia. If such insurance and property insurance on the company of the Group Policy of the date of Georgia and G

NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY INSURANCE—If a charge for property insurance is included in the items of cost shown on the reverse side of this Contract is contemplated under an Inland Marine Insurance Policy (Inhereof property insurance covering all items of merchandise listed on the reverse side of this Contract is contemplated under an Inland Marine Insurance Policy (Inhereof property insurance covering all items of merchandise listed on the reverse side of this Contract is contemplated under an Inland Marine Insurance Policy (Inhereof property insurance covering all items of cost shown on the reverse side of this Contract is contemplated under an Inland Marine Insurance Policy (Inhereof property insurance covering all items of cost shown on the reverse side of this Contract is contemplated under an Inland Marine Insurance Policy (Inhereof property insurance covered and/or General Electric Credit Corporation and/or General Electric Credit Corporation and/or General Electric Credit Corporation of the Contract is assigned to Creditor. In which Corporation of Georgia (herein collectively called "Creditor"). It is understood that such insurance is available only if this Contract is assigned to Creditor in which insurance will (in absence ot default on installment payer of the indebtedness; a written description of the insurance will be furnished within 30 ments) remain in force, subject to the terms of said policy, until discharge of the indebtedness; a written description of the insurance will be furnished within 30 ments) remain in force, subject to the terms of said policy, until discharge of the indebtedness; a written description of the insurance will be furnished within 30 ments) remain in force, subject to the terms of said policy, until discharge of the indebtedness; a written description of the insurance will in absence of default on installment payers and tear, explosion, theff to repair of the covered merchandise, ordinary wear and tear, explosion, theff to repair of the covered merchandise is description